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STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES

AGING AND LONG-TERM SUPPORT ADMINISTRATION
20425 72nd Avenua S, Suite 400, Kent, WA 98032

Agave Adult Family Home LLC
Agave Adult Family Home LLC
1813 Davis Ave S

Renton, WA 28055

RE: Agave Adult Family Home LLC License # 755358
Dear Provider:

This letter addresses Compliance Determination{s) 28395 (Completion Date 09/11/2023) and
26010 (Completion Date 07/06/2023).

The Department completed a follow-up inspection of your Adult Family Home on 09/11/2023
and found that you have corrected the violations listad in the Full report dated 07/06/2023. Your
home is back in compliance as of 06/30/2023 with the cited reguirements of the Washington
Administrative Code or the Revised Code of Washington or both,

The Department found that deficiencies for the following licensing laws and regulations were

corrected:
WAQC 388-76-10165-1-b, WAC 388-76-10135-7, WAC 388.76-10845-6, WAC 388.-76-10415-1,
WAC 388-112A-0610-1-f

The Department staff who did the on-site verification:
Liza Flowers, AFH Licensor

If you have any questions, please contact me at (253)234-8033.

Sincerely,

Cecile Eéano, Field Manager
Region 2, Unit E
Residential Care Services
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES

AGING AND LONG-TERM SUPPORT ADMINISTRATION

20425 72nd Avenue S, Suite 400, Kent, WA 98032
Statement of Deficiencies License #: 756358 ‘Compliante Delermination # 26010
Pian of Correction Agave Adult Family Home LLC Completion Date
Page 1 of 5 Licensee: Agave Adult Famly Home LLC O7/08/2023
You are required fo be in compliance at all times with il licensing laws and regulations to
maintain your Adult Family Home license.
The department completed data collection for the unannounced an-site full inspection on
06/28/2023 and 06/28/2023 of.
Agave Adult Family Home LLC
1813 Davis Ave S
Rentcm‘ WA 98055
The following sample was selected for review during the unannounced on-site visit: 2 of §
current residents and 0 former residents.

— ’ The department staff that inspected the Adult Family Home:

- Liza Flowers, AFH Licensor

From:
ESHS Ag:ng and Lcng"rerrn, support Administration

_‘As a result of the on-site visit(s), the department faund that you are rietin compliance with the
. j_hcensmg laws and regulations as stated in the. mted deficiencies in the enclosed report.

S 0710712023

W I NN .
Rsﬁﬂ denhai\g‘,ara Seyrvices Date

1 derstand !h‘ 't‘to'maintam an Adult Family Home license, | must be in compliance with alt
_y «the*hcensing t jnd regniatams at afl times,
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AR LTS o - State of Kashington
iStaiaxmm of aeﬁc;encxes " ‘Ticense # 785358 Compiiace Defermination # 28010
: Plan of Qnrraﬁmn , Agave Aduit Faraily Home LLC Completion Date
SN " Page 2 of5 Licensee: Agave Adult Famity Hoime LLC Q70672023

o

WAC 388—7&1&1&5 Backgmunﬂ checks Washingtcm state name and date of birth.
background check . Valid for two years National fingerprint. backgrcmnd cheek Valid

'mdaﬂm@ely
{MHA Wasmngtan state name and date of birth background check is valid for two. years from the

initial date itis conducted. The aﬁuﬁt family home must ensure;

() There is a vaim Washmgzen state baekgmmd check for all mdikua!s Bsted in WAC 3&&?&
‘591 6‘& o ,

This réqaimmeﬁt was not met as evidenced by:

~ Based on observation, interview, and record review, the Adult Family Home (AFH) tailed to ensure

there was a-valid Washington State background check {BGC) for 2 of 3 staff (Staff A, Entity
Regpresentative, and Staff C, Caregiver). This failure placad all current residents at risk of harm from

~ staff with unknown: wem criminal background.

.. Findings mcmded,,,

Qunﬂg an unannnunseel visit at the AFH on :}612812023 petween 11:06 AM to 4:57 PM, abaewahm

" showed Staff A and Staff C interacted and provided care fo the residents.

Record review of personnel file showed Staff A's mc axpwee on aﬁm 1!2023 and Staff C's BGC
expired: m 0B106/2023. :

In an interview on G?fasrzazs at 2:37 PM, Staff A stated that their BGC was not renewed in a timely
manner becausé they had sent the application to the wrong email address. Staff A further stated
that, Staff G was unama ta renew their Qﬁc as mey were busy. ‘

Aﬁ&statwn Statem%t
| hereby certify that | have reviewed this report and have taken or will m active .
measures to correct this deficiency. By taking this action. Agave Adult Family ome LLC
1 isorwill be in compliance w:zmhxs lavw and / or mgu!aﬁan on (Date)___ G/

n aﬁnﬁtmn, Fwill ima{ment a system o] mm:tar and ensure continugd aompl ance with
this requirammﬁ :
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R | ‘State of Hashington

- Biatement of Deficencies “License # 788388 Comphance Detemination % 26010
Plan of Corraction ‘ Agave Adult Family Home LLC : Completion Date
Paged.of5 - Licensee: Agave Adult Family Home LLC | 070612023

217 faa
ﬂaﬁﬁ

WA{': 38&?8—13135 Qualifications Carsgivar The aduit family home must ensure eaeh
: caregwerhas the following minimum qualifications:

{7) Has a current valid first-aid card or certificate as required in chapter 386-112A th, except
nirses, whe are exampt imm mzs raqmremem

‘fhis mquimmam was not met as avideneed by:
Based on ahsarvaﬁm interview, and record review. the Adult Family ﬂame (AF&) failed to ensure 1
'of 3 staff (Staff A, Enlity Representative) had a curent valid first-aid-cand or certificate, This failure

placed current residents at r}sk of not receiving proper care in case af ﬁm&ml emergency that
© faguired ﬁrst»aiﬁ, ,

fsmmﬁ'immdaﬂ,,,

 During an unamaumeﬂ visit at the AFH on 06/28/2023 hetween 11:06 AM to 457 PM, observation
- showed Staff A interacted and provided care to the residents.

Réﬁiew of persannel records showed Staff A's firstaid card or certificate expired on 07/22/2022.

in ap interview on wmsfzaza at 2:37 PM, Staif A stated that they were not aware that they had to
renew the ﬁrst«-am catd and!ar cerﬁﬁcate before it expired.

A&eatatmn Statement
| hefeby ceﬂify that . hava reviewed this report and have taken or will take active
measures ta correct this deficlency. By taking this action, Agave Adult Family Home LLC
is or will be in. ‘compliance with thzs mw and / or regulation on {Date)___ 0/2023 .

E n aﬁdaﬁm i w:ﬂ :mplam&m & s.ystam 1o mmtm and ensure continued compliance with

217] 5033
Date

/1
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oo s . State of Heshington
: '-stazameat of mmaaeies e T icense # 785388 Eompiiance Determination # 26010
Flan of Corfrection. - Agave Adult Family Home LLC - Completion Diate
o Paga 4 a:tf 8 ; Liceﬁsea‘Mgave Adult Family Horae LLC a?mzzazs

WAC 388-?8-13&45 Emergemy ﬂmkmg water supply. The aduitfami!y home must have an
on-site emergency suppfy of drinking water that:

(1)) ts stored in & cool, dry location away from darec:t mhghi

This mquiramentwas not met as-evidenced by:

. Based on ohsewatmn and interview, the Aduu Family Home (AFH) failed to ensure the an-site

emergency water supplies were Stored out of direct sunlight as required, This failure placed current

 -residents at risk of harm from consumption of water contaminated by chemicals leaching out of the
- plastic packagmg due to mapmpriema storage in an event of an emergency.

Findings inf:itgded,.f -

 On 0B/28/2023 at 1:04 PM, Staif A, Entity Representative, showed the AFH's emergency drinking

water that were in seven plastic water containers, Each container contained five gallons of Wat&f

- TheAFH*s emergency water were stored on the back patio under direct sunﬁght.

aen mzewiwma&mzmmasm StaffAstateﬂmmerewasatammmas used to cover
" the water, butﬁwasb!awnbyihewm&

L ~Attestation Statement '
it hamby certify that | have reviewed this report and have taken or will take active ,
* measures to correct this deficiency. By taking this action; Agave Aduit Family Mome LLC
is or will be in mmplzame with this law and / or regulation on (Date) . &, ’ .

," in addiuan, fwill imp!emem a systam 1o monitor and ensure continued compliance with
this requirement. ,

WAC. 33&76«1&415 Fmti services, The adult family home must:
ih Ensufe that the aafe food handiing training reqtﬁremems efcnamaf 38&112,& WAGQG are met; and

. WAC 388-112A-0610 Who in an a&ult family home is required to- camplete wnﬁnuing

education training each year, how many fmurs of cnnt%nuing education are required, and

when must they be mmplated?
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TOUB 2WH L B State of Washington

-} dsorwillbein cnmg:lianna with this faw and for regulation on (Date), e

Siatement of Defigisncias T License # 745388 Campliance Deterination # 38010
- Planof Correction S Agave Adult Family Home LLC = - Completion Date
'-Pag‘e 5 ef 5 ~  Licensee: Agave Mult:?hmﬂy Home u.c c?mﬁ.rzazs

trdg el ’ B Bt B Bustin o R T R

{1y The cmntmwng education training requiremaﬁ!s that appty to certain individuals working in aduit

family homes are descnbed below.

L3 Eonmwng education must include ane half hour per year on safe food handling in adult family
homes as described in RCW 70.128.260 for a long-term worker who does niot maintain a food

_handler's permit, and completed basic or modified basic caregiver training before June 30, 2005. A
long-term® care worker viho mmpieteé basic of modified basic training after June 30, 2005 is not
requ&red to have a faed hanﬁ ler's pemut

. mfs mquimmmt was nm met as ewwemed hy
Based on observatml mcetd review, and interview the adult famﬁy home {(AFH) failed to ensure 1 of

-2 sampled siaff (Staff A, Entity Representative) had included 0.5 houts of proper food handling in the
 requited 12 hours of annual continuing educatior (CE). This failure piaced all current residents at

nsk far & food borhe illneﬁs

Findings ihetud&é.‘.

 Observation on 06/26/2023 at 1152 AM, Staff A was observed serving lunch to Residents 1, 2, and

rFe

- - .-Review of personnel records showed that Staff A's food worker's card expired on 01/19/2023.
o m record feview showed mat Staff A dwd nothave a 5 hours c:f proper food handling m{uded in

When askedtm mms&ozsmsmm as to why there was no current eﬁhauvsufmperfaoa
hamfgv‘;g d2nc¥ Jor fm womar“s ca!ﬁ, staﬁ A stated that mav were busy and were not able to see the
expi tes.

&tmast&m stmemmt

i, haraby mmfy that| have reviewsd this report and have mken'm will take active
measures to correot this deficiency. By taking this action, Agave Adult Famﬂy ome LLO

In aawmon, § wﬁi mpiemem a symm o monitor and ensure continued compliance with

égl%wj ,

fim
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